Shops Volume

Franchisee
Investment Revenues

Operating
Income EBITDA Cash Flow Operating EBITDA ROI

Top quartile 7 $51/wk $   582 $   18,862 $   2,571 $   2,970 $   2,593 13.6% 15.7% 63.8%

2nd quartile 7 $34/wk $   527 12,277 1,381 1,752 1,506 11.3% 14.3% 40.8%

3rd quartile 7 $27/wk $   569 10,510 13 405 195 0.1% 3.9% 5.2%

4th quartile 6 $20/wk $   544 6,172 (584) (260) (383) -9.5% -4.2% -11.7%

$   47,821 $   3,381 $   4,867 $   3,911

EBITDA is a non-GAAP  measure.  Management believes EBITDA is a useful measure of  shop financial performance because it
measures a shop’s ability to generate cash from operations, a frequently used metric in the restaurant industry.

36
EBITDA is a non-GAAP  measure.  Management believes EBITDA is a useful measure of  shop financial performance because
it measures a shop’s ability to generate cash from operations, a frequently used metric in the restaurant industry.

Pro Forma Company Shop Operating Income and EBITDA - Satellite Shops Open More Than One Year
TTM April 2012
$ in thousands

Operating Depreciation Capex at 2%
Revenues Income Expense EBITDA of  Sales Cash Flow

Historical results - all satellite shops $   19,620 $   2,044 $   756 $   2,800 $   (392) $   2,408
Less: fresh shops (2,493) (163) (50) (213) 50 (163)
Less: shops open less than 1 year (4,287) (690) (162) (852) 86 (766)
Less: converted tunnel shops (6,283) (1,120) (133) (1,253) 125 (1,128)

Historical results - new satellite shops 6,557 71 411 482 (131) 351

Add: Historical rent expense 403 403 403
Deduct: Pro forma rent expense (603) (603) (603)
Add: Historical depreciation expense 411 (411)
Deduct: Pro forma depreciation expense (280) 280
Deduct: Royalties at 4.5% (295) (295) (295)

Pro forma results $   6,557 $   (293) $   280 $   (13) $   (131) $   (144)

37

$ in thousands

Average Shop 8 Company Shops - TTM April 2012 Margin

# of
Shops Volume

Franchisee
Investment Revenues

Operating
Income EBITDA Cash Flow Operating EBITDA ROI

Top half 4 $18/wk $   284 $  3,804 $   50 $   196 $   120 1.3% 5.1% 10.5%